FORM PTO-1595	07-11-	2002	2 <u>3H</u>	EET		ENT OF COMMERCE	
Patent and Trademark Office							
To The Honorable Commissioner  1. Name of conveying parties:	of Patents a 10215(		l do		copy thereof.	£	
Mitchell Loren Wilgus Clyde R. Schulte Glen Bellows Michael Giebel	06/27/02	N	ame: The Coleman		, Inc.	29/163134 29/163134 06/27/02	
	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	_	POR . S POR	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	19-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-		
3. Nature of conveyance:							
□ Assignment			Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic				
☐ Other		C	ity: Wichita	5	State: Kansas	Zip: 67219	
Execution Date: June 26, 2002		A	dditional name(s)	& address(	es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	73	134				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Declaration executed on June 26, 2002; Title: "Grill With Side Burners"; Express Mail Number. ET667367892US.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. P	atent No.(s)				
New Design Application File Express Mail Number: ET6		attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	whom correspondence concerning		otal number of app	olications a	nd patents invol	ved: 1	
Name: Roger D. Wylie		7. T	otal Fee (37 CFR 1	3.41)		\$40.00	
Internal Address: 306	125		l Enclosed			•	
Company Name: Ley	dig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Authorized to cl	harge depo	sit account 12-12	216.	
180	o Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 North Stetson cago, Illinois 60601-6780	8. D	eposit account nui	mber: 12-	1216		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge document.</li> <li>Roger D. Wylie, Reg. No. 36,97</li> <li>Printed Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	and belief, the foregoing information  Total number of page	Signature	· /		Date: June		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231							

1 FC:581 40.00 C

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0413

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2200 Seattle, WA 98101 Atty. Docket 306125

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Clyde R. Schulte, having an address at 313 North Parkdale Court, Wichita, Kansas 67212, Mitchell Loren Wilgus, having an address at 260 South Lakeside, Andover, Kansas 67002, Glen Bellows, having an address at 13 E. First Circle, Valley Center, Kansas 67147, and Michael Giebel, having an address at 2417 Windrose Lane, Joplin, Missouri 64804, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Grill with Side Burners," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a United States design patent application executed herewith;

WHEREAS The Coleman Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0414

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

	6/26/02	Mitchell Loren Wilgus		
STATE	of Kansas	) SS:		
COUN	of <u>Kansas</u> TY OF <u>Sedgwick</u>	) SS: )		
Notary known docume	On this <u>36th</u> day of Public in and for said co to me to be the same per	of		
	ELINICE MALOTT  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF KANSAS  My Appl. Exp. 9-8-04	Lietviere Malott Notary Public		
{SEAL	}	My Commission Expires: Sept. 8, 3,004		
In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.				
Date	6-21-02	Clyde R. Schulte		
		Clyde R. Schulte		
	TY OF Sedquick	) ) ) ) )		
Notary to me docume	On this <u>364h</u> day of Public in and for said conto be the same person	of,, before me, a unty, appeared Clyde R. Schulte, who is personally known whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment hat he signed and delivered the document as his free and rposes therein set forth.		
{ <u>S</u>	SURECE MALOTT MOTORY PUBLIC STATE OF KARSAS My Appl. Exp. 7-8-04	Edernice 1) Colott  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: Sept. 8 3004		

2

PATENT

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below. Date 6-26-02 COUNTY OF Sedgerick On this 36th day of 1002, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Glen Bellows, who is personally known to me to be the same and a said county. me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document. and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sept. 8 2004

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

STATE OF Kansas )
COUNTY OF Sedgwick )

On this 35th day of 3001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county/appeared Michael Giebel, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sept. 8 2004

3